Shenzhen Xinsen Jewelry Gold Supply Chain Co., Ltd Involving the Value of Certain Shareholders’ Interests issued by Yu Wei

International Asset Appraisal (Shenzhen ) Co., Ltd., the Company purchased 35% equity of Xinsen Company held by Zuankinson

with 25.55 million yuan. After the purchase, the Company holds 100% equity of Xinsen Company, which has become a wholly-

owned subsidiary of the Company. Refer to (www.cninfo.com.cn) for details: Announcement on Purchase of the Minority Interest in

Controlling Subsidiary and Related Transactions (Notice No.: 2023-019) dated 7 June 2023. As at the date of the announcement, the

Company has completed the changing procedures of industrial & commercial for Xinsen Company. Refer to (www.cninfo.com.cn)

for details: Progress of Purchasing Minority Interest in Controlling Subsidiary dated 11 August 2023.

 39

Section VII Changes in Shares and Particular about Shareholders

I. Changes in Share Capital

1. Changes in Share Capital

Unit: Share

Before the Change Increase/Decrease in the Change (+, -) After the Change

Amount
Proporti

on

New
shares
issued

Bonus
shares

Capitali

zation of
public

reserve

Others Subtotal Amount
Proportio

n

I.
Restricted
shares

137,842,262 20.00% 0 0 0 -5,276 -5,276 137,836,986 20.00%

1. State-
owned
shares

0 0.00% 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00%

2. State-
owned

legal
person’s

shares

0 0.00% 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00%

3. Other
domestic

shares
137,842,262 20.00% 0 0 0 -5,276 -5,276 137,836,986 20.00%

Including:
Domestic

legal

person’s
shares

137,836,986 20.00% 0 0 0 0 0 137,836,986 20.00%

Domestic

natural
person’s
shares

5,276 0.00% 0 0 0 -5,276 -5,276 0 0.00%

4. Foreign
shares

0 0.00% 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00%

Including:
Foreign
legal

person’s
shares

0 0.00% 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00%

Foreign

natural
person’s

shares

0 0.00% 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00%

II.
Unrestrict

ed shares
551,342,671 80.00% 0 0 0 5,276 5,276 551,347,947 80.00%

1. RMB
Ordinary

shares
302,979,689 43.96% 0 0 0 5,276 5,276 302,984,965 43.96%

2.
Domestic

ally listed
foreign
shares

248,362,982 36.04% 0 0 0 0 0 248,362,982 36.04%

3.
Overseas
listed

foreign

0 0.00% 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00%

 40

shares

4. Others 0 0.00% 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00%

III. Total
shares

689,184,933
100.00

%
 0 0 0 0 689,184,933 100.00%

Reasons for share changed

Applicable □Not applicable

Supervisor of the 9th Supervisory Committee Mr. Zheng Zhonghuan was outgoing for the offer-term expired dated November 28,

2022. According to the Management Regulation of the Shares held by Director, Supervisor and Senior Executives of the Listed

Companies and their Changes,  the shares held by supervisor of the Company shall not be transferred within 6 months after their

resignation. As of the current period end, shares held by Mr. Heng Zhonghuan were unlocked, resulting in a decrease of 5,276

restricted shares.

Approval of share changed